filed on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2015 filed as Exhibit 99.2 to our Current Report on Form
8-K filed on June 9, 2015. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not contain any significant
commitments and contingencies, including litigation described elsewhere in this prospectus supplement, and does not
purport to reflect our results of operations or financial condition had the Pro Forma Transactions occurred at an earlier
date. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information also should not be considered representative of our
future financial condition or results of operations.

S-34

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

(dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical New
Residential

Investment Corp.
As of

March 31,
2015

Historical Home
Loan

Servicing
Solutions,
Ltd.

As of March 31,
2015

Pro Forma
Adjustments

As of
March 31,
2015

Note
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

As of March 31,
2015

Assets
Investments in:
Notes receivable - Rights to
MSRs $ �  $ 594,417 $ (594,417) A $ �
Match funded advances �  5,808,796 (5,808,796) A �
Excess mortgage servicing rights,
at fair value 526,662 �  829,986 A 1,356,648
Excess mortgage servicing rights,
equity method investees, at fair
value 225,111 �  �  225,111
Servicer advances, at fair value 3,245,457 �  5,251,590 A 8,497,047
Real estate securities,
available-for- sale 2,324,915 �  �  2,324,915
Residential mortgage loans,
held-for-investment 44,967 �  �  44,967
Residential mortgage loans,
held-for-sale 500,174 421,257 (289,592) B 631,839
Real estate owned 35,905 �  �  35,905
Consumer loans, equity method
investees �  �  �  �
Cash and cash equivalents 459,334 181,507 (394,554) C 246,287
Restricted cash 28,325 �  50,000 A 78,325
Derivative assets 71 �  �  71
Related party receivables �  185,067 (185,067) A �
Deferred tax assets �  996 (996) A �
Other assets 76,701 244,483 314,821 D 636,005

$ 7,467,622 $ 7,436,523 $ (827,025) $ 14,077,120

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Match funded liabilities $ �  $ 5,274,318 $ (5,274,318) A $ �
Other borrowings �  852,419 (852,419) A �
Repurchase agreements 2,339,389 �  (227,671) B 2,111,718
Notes payable 2,999,418 �  6,281,164 E 9,280,582

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 72

Trades payable 196,000 �  �  196,000
Due to affiliates 6,465 �  �  6,465
Dividends payable 53,745 12,783 (12,783) A 53,745
Contingent consideration �  �  50,000 A 50,000
Deferred tax liability 13,414 184 (995) G 12,603
Income taxes payable �  148 (148) A �
Related party payables �  8,835 (8,835) A �
Accrued expenses and other
liabilities 44,777 21,377 36,431 F 102,585

$ 5,653,208 $ 6,170,064 $ (9,574) $ 11,813,698
Commitments and Contingencies
Equity
Common stock, $0.01 par value;
2,000,000,000 shares authorized;
169,721,885 shares issued and
outstanding on a pro forma basis $ 1,414 $ 710 $ (427) H,I $ 1,697
Additional paid-in capital 1,328,587 1,210,171 (776,362) H,I 1,762,396
Retained earnings 217,689 56,018 (41,101) H 232,606
Accumulated other
comprehensive income, net of tax 19,825 (440) 440 H 19,825

Total stockholders� equity 1,567,515 1,266,459 (817,450) 2,016,524
Noncontrolling interests in equity
of consolidated subsidiaries 246,899 �  �  246,899

Total equity 1,814,414 1,266,459 (817,450) 2,263,423

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 7,467,622 $ 7,436,523 $ (827,025) $ 14,077,120

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

S-35

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

(dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical New
Residential

Investment Corp.
For the year

ended December 31,
2014

Historical Home Loan
Servicing
Solutions,
Ltd.

For the year
ended

December 31,
2014

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
For the
year
ended

December 31,
2014

Note
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
For the year

ended
December 31,

2014
Interest income $ 346,857 $ 397,506 $ 1,794 J $ 746,157
Interest expense 140,708 163,698 23,898 K 328,304

Net Interest Income 206,149 233,808 (22,104) 417,853

Impairment
Other-than-temporary
impairment (�OTTI�) on
securities 1,391 �  �  1,391
Valuation provision on loans
and real estate owned 9,891 �  �  9,891

11,282 �  �  11,282

Net interest income after
impairment 194,867 233,808 (22,104) 406,571
Other Income
Related party revenue �  1,843 (1,843) L �
Other revenue �  402 (402) L �
Change in fair value of
investments in excess
mortgage servicing rights 41,615 �  �  41,615
Change in fair value of
investments in excess
mortgage servicing rights,
equity method investees 57,280 �  �  57,280
Change in fair value of
investments in servicer
advances 84,217 �  �  84,217
Earnings from investments in
consumer loans, equity
method investees 53,840 �  �  53,840

92,020 �  �  92,020

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 74

Gain on consumer loans
investment
Gain on settlement of
investments, net 35,487 �  �  35,487
Other income, net 10,629 �  4,035 L 14,664

375,088 2,245 1,790 379,123
Operating Expenses
Compensation and benefits �  6,351 (6,351) L �
Related party expenses �  2,349 (2,349) L �
General and administrative
expenses 27,001 9,753 7,717 L 44,471
Management fee to affiliate 19,651 �  6,333 M 25,984
Incentive compensation to
affiliate 54,334 �  37,424 M 91,758
Loan servicing expense 3,913 �  (1,731) L 2,182

104,899 18,453 41,043 164,395

Income (Loss) Before
Income Taxes 465,056 217,600 (61,357) 621,299
Income tax expense 22,957 636 �  O 23,593

Net Income (Loss) $ 442,099 $ 216,964 $ (61,357) $ 597,706

Noncontrolling Interests in
Income (Loss) of
Consolidated Subsidiaries $ 89,222 $ �  $ �  $ 89,222

Net Income (Loss)
Attributable to Common
Stockholders $ 352,877 $ 216,964 $ (61,357) $ 508,484

Income Per Share of
Common Stock
Basic $ 2.59 P $ 3.09

Diluted $ 2.53 P $ 3.03

Weighted Average Number
of Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding
Basic 136,472,865 P 164,759,845

Diluted 139,565,709 P 167,852,689

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

S-36

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE THREE MONTHS
ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

(dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical
New

Residential
Investment Corp.
For the three
months ended
March 31,
2015

Historical Home Loan
Servicing
Solutions,
Ltd.

For the
three
months
ended

March 31,
2015

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
For the three
months ended
March 31,
2015

Note
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
For the three

months
ended

March 31,
2015

Interest income $ 84,373 $ 80,682 $ 8,702 J $ 173,757
Interest expense 33,979 40,813 633 K 75,425

Net Interest Income 50,394 39,869 8,069 98,332

Impairment
Other-than-temporary
impairment (�OTTI�) on
securities 1,071 �  �  1,071
Valuation provision on loans
and real estate owned 977 �  �  977

2,048 �  �  2,048

Net interest income after
impairment 48,346 39,869 8,069 96,284
Other Income
Related party revenue �  50 (50) L �
Other revenue �  1,440 (1,440) L �
Change in fair value of
investments in excess mortgage
servicing rights (1,761) �  �  (1,761)
Change in fair value of
investments in excess mortgage
servicing rights, equity method
investees 4,921 �  �  4,921
Change in fair value of
investments in servicer
advances (7,669) �  �  (7,669)
Earnings from investments in
consumer loans, equity method

�  �  �  �

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 76

investees
Gain on settlement of
investments, net 14,767 �  (18,100) N (3,333)
Other income, net 2,037 �  1,630 L 3,667

12,295 1,490 (17,960) (4,175)
Operating Expenses
Compensation and benefits �  2,078 (2,078) L �
Related party expenses �  76 (76) L �
Unrealized loss on loans held
for sale �  7,654 �  7,654
General and administrative
expenses 8,560 16,286 (17,281) L 7,565
Management fee to affiliate 5,126 �  1,583 M 6,709
Incentive compensation to
affiliate 3,693 �  3,878 M 7,571
Loan servicing expense 4,891 �  (2,878) L 2,013

22,270 26,094 (16,852) 31,512

Income (Loss) Before Income
Taxes 38,371 15,265 6,961 60,597
Income tax (benefit) expense (3,427) 5 �  O (3,422)

Net Income (Loss) $ 41,798 $ 15,260 $ 6,961 $ 64,019

Noncontrolling Interests in
Income (Loss) of
Consolidated Subsidiaries $ 5,823 $ �  $ �  $ 5,823

Net Income (Loss)
Attributable to Common
Stockholders $ 35,975 $ 15,260 $ 6,961 $ 58,196

Income Per Share of Common
Stock
Basic $ 0.25 P $ 0.34

Diluted $ 0.25 P $ 0.34

Weighted Average Number of
Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding
Basic 141,434,905 P 169,721,885

Diluted 144,911,309 P 173,198,289

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 77

S-37

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

HLSS Transaction

On April 6, 2015, the Company acquired substantially all of the assets and assumed the related liabilities of HLSS,

[…]

Other adjustments
Deferred financing costs 27.2
Total pro forma adjustments $ 314.9

Pro Forma Combined as of March 31, 2015 $ 636.1

E. Reflects the impact of the repayment of the HLSS Senior secured term loan facility in the amount of $339.9
million, debt issued by the Company to finance the Acquisition of $313.0 million, and HLSS seller financing of
$385.2 million. The seller financing was repaid immediately following the Acquisition using $385.2 million of
new indebtedness.

The following summarizes the components of pro forma adjustments to Notes payable (in millions):

Notes payable
Historical Notes payable of the Company as of March 31, 2015 $ 2,999.4
Historical Notes payable of HLSS as of March 31, 2015 �

Total Combined balance as of March 31, 2015 $ 2,999.4
Purchase Price Adjustments (Refer to note A)
Reclassifications of Match funded liabilities 5,072.9
Reclassifications of Other borrowings 850.0
Repayment of HLSS senior term loan (339.9)

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 89

$ 5,583.0
Other adjustments
HLSS seller financing 385.2
Debt issued by the Company to finance transaction 313.0

Total pro forma adjustments $ 6,281.2

Pro Forma Combined as of March 31, 2015 $ 9,280.6

S-43

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

F. The movement in Accrued expenses and other liabilities is as follows (in millions):

Accrued expenses and other liabilities
Historical Accrued expenses and other liabilities of the Company as of March 31, 2015 $ 44.8
Historical Accrued expenses and other liabilities of HLSS as of March 31, 2015 21.4

Total Combined balance as of March 31, 2015 $ 66.2
Movement in HLSS balance between April 1 and April 6, 2015 (0.9)
Purchase Price Adjustments (Refer to note A)
Reclassifications of Income taxes payable 0.1
Reclassifications of Related party payables 15.4
Accrued transaction costs 21.7

Total pro forma adjustments $ 36.3

Pro Forma Combined as of March 31, 2015 $ 102.5

G. Deferred tax liability includes a reclassification of $1.0 million from Deferred tax assets.

H. Reflects the equity impact of the pro forma adjustments. Refer to the table below for a summary of the
movements included in the Company�s Equity:

(Millions of dollars)
Common
Stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Retained
Earnings

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income
(Loss)

Total
Stockholders�

Equity

Noncontrolling
interests

in
equity of

consolidated
subsidiaries

Total
Equity

New Residential
Investment Corp. historical
equity as of March 31, 2015 $ 1.4 $ 1,328.6 $ 217.7 $ 19.8 $ 1,567.5 $ 246.9 $ 1,814.4

[…]

the terms set out in the table above based on the terms agreed upon with the bank counterparties on April 6, 2015. A
change of 1/8 percent in the interest rate associated with the variable rate borrowings would result in an additional
annual interest expense of approximately $3.85 million (in the case of an increase in the rate) or an annual reduction
of interest expense of approximately $(3.85) million (in the case of a decrease in the rate).

The additional Interest expense of $23.9 million for the year ended December 31, 2014 and $0.6 million for the three
months ended March 31, 2015, represents the net interest expense and amortization of commitment fees on the
refinancing and the new indebtedness incurred, as well as elimination of Interest expense related to the Term loan
facility, RPL liability and related deferred financing costs and derivatives not assumed in the Acquisition, and
elimination of historical NRZ interest expense related to financing for loans sold.

The following summarizes the pro forma adjustment in the Interest expense (in millions):

For the year
ended

December 31,
2014

For the three
months ended
March 31,
2015

Elimination of historical HLSS interest expense related to the Match
funded liabilities $ (126.5) $ (31.0)
Add: HLSS Interest expense for new indebtedness and refinancing 161.8 37.8
Add: Interest expense related to new indebtedness incurred by the
Company for the Acquisition 12.5 2.1
Add: Deferred financing costs amortization on HLSS refinancing and the
Company�s new indebtedness 5.4 1.4

Total additional interest expense from refinancing and new indebtedness $ 53.2 $ 10.3
Elimination of historical HLSS Interest expense due to the repayment of
Term loan facility (Refer to note E) (16.5) (4.1)
Elimination of historical HLSS Interest expense related to the repaid RPL
liability (3.7) (1.0)
Elimination of historical HLSS Interest expense related to deferred
financing costs and derivatives (3.4) (0.5)
Elimination of historical NRZ interest expense related to financing for
loans sold (5.7) (4.1)

Total eliminations of historical Interest expense (29.3) (9.7)

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 95

Total pro forma adjustments $ 23.9 $ 0.6

L. Certain amounts in the historical statement of income of HLSS have been reclassified to conform to the
Company�s presentation. In addition, certain non-recurring costs of both the Company and HLSS have been
removed from the historical statement of income. These reclassifications and adjustments are as follows:

� Related party revenue of $1.8 million and $0.05 million and Other revenue of $0.4 million and $1.4
million, each for the year ended December 31, 2014 and three months ended March 31, 2015,
respectively, to Other income, net.

S-46

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

[…]

Pro forma basic earnings (loss) per common share attributable to common stockholders has been calculated based on
the number of shares assumed to be outstanding, assuming such shares were outstanding for the full period presented.
The 29,213,020 shares of common stock issued on April 13, 2015 and the planned issuance of 27,935,389 shares
pursuant to this prospectus supplement together with the secondary net settlement of options are not included in the
pro forma weighted-average number of shares outstanding.

The following table sets forth the computation of unaudited pro forma basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share
attributable to common stockholders (in thousands, except per share data):

Year ended December 31, 2014
Net

income Shares
Per share
amount

Earnings per share, basic 508,484 164,759,845 3.09
Earnings per share, diluted 508,484 167,852,689 3.03

Three months ended March 31, 2015
Net

income Shares
Per share
amount

Earnings per share, basic 58,196 169,721,885 0.34
Earnings per share, diluted 58,196 173,198,289 0.34

Shares utilized in the calculation of pro forma basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share attributable to common
stockholders are as follows:

As of December 31, 2014

Historical
Shares issued in
the transactions*

Pro Forma
Total

Weighted-average shares outstanding, basic 136,472,865 28,286,980 164,759,845
Weighted-average shares outstanding, diluted 139,565,709 28,286,980 167,852,689

As of March 31, 2015

Historical
Shares issued in
the transactions*

Pro Forma
Total

Weighted-average shares outstanding, basic 141,434,905 28,260,980 169,721,885
Weighted-average shares outstanding, diluted 144,911,309 28,286,980 173,198,289

* The Company issued approximately 2.8 million options to the Manager pursuant to the management agreement in
connection with this share issuance to HLSS. However, this does not impact diluted shares outstanding since the
assumed strike price and the assumed market value for purposes of computing the treasury stock method are both
equal to the share issue price.

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 99

S-48

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF OUR COMMON STOCK

We have one class of common stock, which has been listed on the NYSE under the symbol �NRZ� since May 2, 2013